TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM438742 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA NAME and ENTITY TYPE previously recorded on Reel 005980 Frame 0488. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Datatyme Corporation | | 02/03/2017 | Corporation: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Training Technologies, Inc. | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 203 East Main Street | |
| City: | Lebanon | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: 45036 | | |
| Entity Type: Corporation: OHIO | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3909759 | SURVEYTRACKER |
| Registration Number: | 3909760 | SURVEYTRACKER PLUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-641-2233 tmdoctc@fr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Mannu Harnal P.O. BOX 1022 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 073240293001 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mannu Harnal |
| SIGNATURE: | /mh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/10/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrected - Trademark Assignment Coversheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0623

900416880

source=Corrected - Assignment of Trademark Reg. No. 3909760 #page1.tif source=Corrected - Assignment of Trademark Reg. 3909759#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414764

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| | Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| | DataTyme, incorporated — | | 02/03/2017 | Corporation: Ohio |
| L | Datatyme Corporation | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Training Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 203 East Main Street | |
| City: | Lebanon | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 45036 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| | Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|---|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| | Registration Number: | 3909759 | SURVEYTRACKER |
| , | Registration Number: | 3909760 | SURVEYTRACKER PLUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5136964408

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5137678249

Email:

rjkreed@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Renee Reed

Address Line 1:

203 East Main Street

Address Line 4:

Lebanon, OHIO 45036

Renee Reed NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Renee Reed/

DATE SIGNED:

02/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark SurveyTracker Plus#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark SurveyTracker#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0625

19 H

Assignment of Trademark

Datatyme Corporation

M.H

Whereas DataTyme, Incorporated, is the owner of Trademark application/registration 3909760.

Whereas, Training Technologies, Inc., is desirous of acquiring said trademark application/registration 3909760.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration I, Renee Reed, hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Training Technologies, Inc.

Signature

Denei Ward

date 02/03/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0489
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0626

Assignment of Trademark

Datatyme Corporation M.H.

Whereas DataTyme, Incorporated, is the owner of Trademark application/registration 3909759.

Whereas, Training Technologies, Inc., is desirous of acquiring said trademark application/registration 3909759.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration I, Renee Reed, hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Training Technologies, Inc.

Signature

Anis O Red

date 02/03/2017

RECORDED: 02/03/2017

RECORDED: 08/10/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0490

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0627